
Appendix 7. Summary of participants in Shorebird Manager Workshop at the San Luis National Wildlife 
Refuge Headquarters in Los Banos, California on June 24, 2014. 

Name Affiliation email 

Monica Iglecia Audubon California miglecia@audubon.org 

Matt Reiter Point Blue mreiter@pointblue.org 

Lara Sparks CADFW - Los Banos Lara.Sparks@wildlife.ca.gov 

Kate Guerena USFWS; San Luis Refuge Complex kate_guerena@fws.gov 

Greg Yarris USFWS; CVJV greg_yarris@fws.gov 

Khara Strum Point Blue kstrum@pointblue.org 

Ruth Ostroff USFWS ruth_ostroff@fws.gov 

Ric Ortega Grasslands Water District rortega@gwdwater.org 

Steve Miyamoto CADFW - North Grasslands Steve.Miyamoto@wildlife.ca.gov 

Scott Frazer USFWS - Kern genescottf@gmail.com 

Karl Stromayer 
USFWS; San Luis National Wildlife 
Refuge (Refuge Manager) karl_stromayer@fws.gov 

Tara Wertz 
USFWS; Merced National Wildlife 
Refuge (Refuge Manager) tara_wertz@fws.gov 

Tim Keldsen 
USFWS; San Luis National Wildlife 
Refuge Complex (Biologist) tim_keldsen@fws.gov 

Derek Mynear DU dmynear@ducks.org 

Reyn Akiona 
USFWS; San Luis National Wildlife 
Refuge Complex reyn_akiona@fws.org 

Madeline Yancey 
USFWS; San Luis National Wildlife 
Refuge Complex 

 Dennis Woolington USFWS (retired) madeline_yancey@fws.gov 
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